
1. 

The Directorate of Technical Education, Uttar Pradesh vide its F.No.-2224/E 

A.l.C.T.E/Deficiency Dated 22-05-2023 by 06 Polytechnics and F.No. 5361/E-A.I.C.TE/Deficiency 
Dated 24-05-2023 by 02 Polytechnies has pased a resolution for starting a New Courses in the following 

SI.No. 

1. 

01 

03 

04 

05 

06 

02 Government Polytechnic, Madhaugarh (Jalaun) 

07 

08 

SI.No. 

01 

03 

04 

05 

06 

No Objection Certificate from the Affiliating University/ Board 

07 

Starting of New Course 

08 

Polytechnics Name 

y5031|Ro 

Baba Saheb Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Government 1-506782631 
Polytechnic, Auraiya, 

Government Polytechnic, Sonbhadra 

FORMAT-2 

M.T.G.B. Government Polytechnic, Siddarth 1-486681621 
Nagar 

C.S.J.M. Government Polytechnic, Balrampur 
Government Polytechnic, Sumerpur (Hamirpur) 

02 Government Polytechnic, Madhaugarh (Jalaun) 

Government Polytechnic, Bhihilli (Azamgarh) 

M.M.I.T. Gorakhpur 

Starting of New Course 
Polytechnics Name 

M.T.G.B. Government Polytechnic, Siddarth 
Nagar 

Government Polytechnic, Sonbhadra 

Secretary 

Permanent 
I.D. 

C.S.J.M. Government Polytechnic, Balrampur 
Government Polytechnic, Sumerpur (Hamirpur) 

Government Polytechnic, Bhihilli (Azamgarh) 

M.M.I.T. Gorakhpur 

1-914159814 

1-513990011 

Baba Saheb Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Govermment 1-506782631 

Polytechnic, Auraiya, 

1-486282911 
1-498871051 

1-515044431 

1-492711691 

Permanent 
I.D. 

1-914159814 

1-486681621 

1-513990011 

1-486282911 

This is to confirm that the Board of technical Education Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 
has no objection for the 08 Polytechnics F.No.-2224/E-A.I.C.T.E./Deficiency Dated 22-05-2023 by 
06 Polytechnics and F.No. 5361/E-A.I.C.T.E./Deficiency Dated 24-05-2023 by 02 Polytechnics have 
passed a resolution are given blow 

1-498871051 

1-515044431 

New Courses 

1-492711691 

Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Chemical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Civil Engineering 
Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Information 
Technology 

New Courses 

Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electrical Engg 
Chemical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Civil Engineering 
Electrical Engg. 
Electronics Engg. 
Information 
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60 
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60 
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08 polytechnic institutes: 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

