FORMAT-2

No Objection Certificate from the Affiliating University/ Board

The Directorate of Technical Education, Uttar Pradesh vide its F.No.-2224/E-A.I.C.T.E./Deficiency Dated 22-05-2023 by 06 Polytechnics and F.No. 5361/E-A.I.C.T.E./Deficiency Dated 24-05-2023 by 02 Polytechnics has passed a resolution for starting a New Courses in the following 08 polytechnic institutes:-

1. Starting of New Course

Sl.No.	Polytechnics Name	Permanent	New Courses	Intake
		I.D.		Capacity
01	Baba Saheb Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Government Polytechnic, Auraiya,	1-506782631	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
02	Government Polytechnic, Madhaugarh (Jalaun)	1-914159814	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
03	M.T.G.B. Government Polytechnic, Siddarth Nagar	1-486681621	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
04	Government Polytechnic, Sonbhadra	1-513990011	Electrical Engg.	60
			Chemical Engg.	60
05	C.S.J.M. Government Polytechnic, Balrampur	1-486282911	Electronics Engg.	60
06	Government Polytechnic, Sumerpur (Hamirpur)	1-498871051	Electronics Engg.	60
			Civil Engineering	60
07	Government Polytechnic, Bhihilli (Azamgarh)	1-515044431	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
08	M.M.I.T. Gorakhpur	1-492711691	Information	60
			Technology	

This is to confirm that the Board of technical Education Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh has no objection for the 08 Polytechnics F.No.-2224/E-A.I.C.T.E./Deficiency Dated 22-05-2023 by 06 Polytechnics and F.No. 5361/E-A.I.C.T.E./Deficiency Dated 24-05-2023 by 02 Polytechnics have passed a resolution are given blow-

1. Starting of New Course

Sl.No.	Polytechnics Name	Permanent I.D.	New Courses	Intake Capacity
01	Baba Saheb Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Government Polytechnic, Auraiya,	1-506782631	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
02	Government Polytechnic, Madhaugarh (Jalaun)	1-914159814	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
03	M.T.G.B. Government Polytechnic, Siddarth Nagar	1-486681621	Electrical Engg.	60
			Electronics Engg.	60
04	Government Polytechnic, Sonbhadra	1-513990011	Electrical Engg.	60
			Chemical Engg.	60
05	C.S.J.M. Government Polytechnic, Balrampur	1-486282911	Electronics Engg.	60
06	Government Polytechnic, Sumerpur (Hamirpur)	1-498871051	Electronics Engg.	60
			Civil Engineering	60
07	Government Polytechnic, Bhihilli (Azamgarh)	1-515044431	Electrical Engg.	60
	MAKE COLUMN		Electronics Engg.	60
80	M.M.I.T. Gorakhpur	1-492711691	Information	60
			Technology	



एफ०आर० खान सचिव प्राविधिक शिक्षा परिषद उत्तर प्रदेश, लखनऊ